## Join us in this fight, Brady.

### Michelle Merriweather <ceo@urbanleague.org>

Tue 10/12/2021 2:51 PM

To:brady.walkinshaw@gmail.com <brady.walkinshaw@gmail.com>
Cc:Zyna Bakari <zbakari@urbanleague.org>;Ashley Pugh <apugh@urbanleague.org>

2 attachments (1 MB)

2021\_Annual\_Breakfast\_FINAL[s2].pdf; 2021\_ULMS\_SOF\_Fillable.pdf;

#### Hello Brady,

I pray this message finds you in good health. It's been two years since the last time our community came together during one of the Urban League's most precious traditions, our Annual Breakfast.

During the 19th Annual Breakfast in 2019, we dreamed BIG and exceeded our goal of \$400,000! At the time, we had no idea how much those contributions would help us in the unimaginable fight we would soon face. In the months that followed, our community became engulfed by the challenges of COVID-19 — and with the support of our dedicated partners and our legacy of experience in supporting community through crisis, we were able to act quickly as first-responders to our community with a wide range of emergency services and programming.

Immediately we began distributing hot meals to families facing food insecurity. We found creative ways to help small businesses owners keep their doors open. Finally, we stood firmly next to our neighbors and friends providing the necessary resources to ensure our community felt seen, valued, and protected through these uncertain times.

Because of organizations like yours and community leaders like you, we were ready.

While we have accomplished so much, there is much work still to be done as we navigate the ever-changing landscape of this pandemic. Our hope is that you will consider affirming our shared commitment to empower those most vulnerable and in need by joining us in this fight.

On **Tuesday, November 30, 2021**, the Urban League of Metropolitan Seattle will host a virtual iteration of our 20th Annual Breakfast! The theme for this year's event is **'Era of Essential Service'**, with a special emphasis on sharing our COVID-19 response, emergency programming and services, and goals for how we plan to address the important work that lies ahead.

Attached is our sponsorship packet, with details on how you can join in this special moment of shared commitment to community and equity for all. Included here is our event team, available for any questions that may arise. You can also find answers to frequently asked questions via https://urbanleague.org/2021-annual-breakfast/.

Thank you, again, for your generous support of the Urban League of Metropolitan Seattle.

We look forward to seeing you soon!

## Michelle Merriweather

# Urban League of Metropolitan Seattle

President & CEO 105 14th Avenue., Suite 200 Seattle, WA 98122 www.urbanleague.org p: 206.461.3792